South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:26:16 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*4422 (Rat #0484, Act #0413 of 1992) General Bill, By T.L. Farr

A Bill to amend Section 56-5-4070, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to length of vehicles, so as to provide
that saddle mounts and full mounts must not exceed seventy-five feet, to provide that motor vehicles other than a motor home
in excess of thirty-five feet may not have less than three axles.-amended title

02/18/92
02/18/92
04/21/92
05/06/92
05/06/92
05/07/92
05/07/92
05/07/92
05/20/92
05/21/92
05/21/92
05/22/92
05/27/92
06/01/92
06/01/92
06/01/92
07/09/92

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-3

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-3
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-11
Amended HJ-37

Read second time HJ-37

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-61

Introduced and read first time SJ-10

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-10

Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-21

Read second time SJ-35

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-35
Read third time and enrolled SJ-47

Ratified R 484

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/01/92

Act No. 413

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



