

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*4422 (Rat #0484, Act #0413 of 1992) General Bill, By T.L. Farr

A Bill to amend Section 56-5-4070, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to length of vehicles, so as to provide that saddle mounts and full mounts must not exceed seventy-five feet, to provide that motor vehicles other than a motor home in excess of thirty-five feet may not have less than three axles.-amended title

02/18/92	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-3
02/18/92	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-3
04/21/92	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-11
05/06/92	House	Amended HJ-37
05/06/92	House	Read second time HJ-37
05/07/92	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-61
05/07/92	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
05/07/92	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-10
05/20/92	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-21
05/21/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-35
05/21/92	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-35
05/22/92	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-47
05/27/92		Ratified R 484
06/01/92		Signed By Governor
06/01/92		Effective date 06/01/92
06/01/92		Act No. 413
07/09/92		Copies available